1
Enclosed Switch SHL
Subminiature Enclosed Switch
(Measuring 48 x 17.5 x 45 mm) with High
Sealing Property
Built-in coil spring type basic switch housed in rigid
zinc diecast alloy casting boasts long life and high
precision.

TÜV Rheinland EN60947-5-1 R9451332
���
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
Standard Models (See Note)
SHL-�55-�
1 2
1. Actuator
D: Plunger
Q: Panel mount plunger
Q22: Panel mount roller plunger
Q21: Panel mount crossroller plunger
W: Short hinge lever
W1: Hinge lever
W2: Short hinge roller lever
W21: Hinge roller lever
W3: One-way action short hinge roller lever
W31: One-way action hinge roller lever
2. Rated Current
None: Standard, 10 A at 125 VAC
01: Micro Load, 0.1 A at 125 VAC
Note: Refer to Page 190 for Molded Terminal Models.
SHL SHL
2
 List of Models
Actuator Standard model Micro voltage/current load model
Plunger SHL-D55 SHL-D55-01
Panel mount plunger SHL-Q55 SHL-Q55-01
Panel mount roller plunger SHL-Q2255 SHL-Q2255-01
Panel mount crossroller plunger SHL-Q2155 SHL-Q2155-01
Short hinge lever SHL-W55 SHL-W55-01
Hinge lever SHL-W155 SHL-W155-01
Short hinge roller lever SHL-W255 SHL-W255-01
Hinge roller lever SHL-W2155 SHL-W2155-01
One-way action short hinge roller lever SHL-W355 SHL-W355-01
One-way action hinge roller lever SHL-W3155 SHL-W3155-01
Specifications
Ratings
Rated voltage Non-inductive load Inductive load Inrush current
Resistive load Lamp load Inductive load Motor load
NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO NC NO
125 VAC 10 A 1.5 A 3 A 2.5 A 15 A
250 VAC 10 A 1.5 A 2 A 1.5 A
480 VAC 2 A --- --- ---
8 VDC 10 A 2 A 5 A 2 A
14 VDC 10 A 2 A 5 A 2 A
30 VDC 5 A 1.5 A 1.5 A 1.5 A
125 VDC 0.4 A 0.4 A 0.05 A 0.05 A
250 VDC 0.2 A 0.2 A 0.03 A 0.03 A
Note: 1. The above figures are for steady-state currents.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state current.
 Approved Standard Ratings
UL/CSA
A300
Rated voltage Carry current Current Volt-amperesa ed o age Ca y cu e
Make Break Make Break
120 VAC 10 A 60 A 6 A 7,200 VA 720 VA
240 VAC
0
30 A 3 A
, 00 0
SHL SHL
3
3. TÜV Rheinland Approved Ratings (EN60947-5-1)
Model Category and rating I the
SHL-�55 AC-15 2 A/125 V
DC-12 2 A/48 V
5 A
4 A
SHL-�55-01 AC-14 0.1 A/125 V
DC-12 0.1 A/48 V